

Ref No. SG8288

Date: 11 June 2019

**REQUEST:**

<u>My request:</u>	<u>Your response:</u>
Which Web Filtering Solution do you currently have implemented at the trust?	
Who was this purchased through?	
How many users does your web filter support?	
How much is the current contract value and how many years does this cover?	
When is the Web Filtering contract due to expire?	
Who is currently in charge of evaluating and renewing web filtering solutions?	

**OUR RESPONSE:**

<b>Request</b>	<b>Response</b>
Which Web Filtering Solution do you currently have implemented at the trust?	Forcepoint (websense) via firewalls
Who was this purchased through?	NHS Framework – various suppliers
How many users does your web filter support?	11,000
How much is the current contract value and how many years does this cover?	It is not possible to determine the cost of web filtering as it is a component of the wider firewall estate
When is the Web Filtering contract due to expire?	On-going
Who is currently in charge of evaluating and renewing web filtering solutions?	Mr C Elliott. Leicestershire Health Informatics Service  <b>Please Note:</b> In accordance with the Privacy & Electronic Communications (EU Directive) Regulations 2003 we withhold permission for you to either store these details on your database, or make contact for marketing purposes.